

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन(मुख्य०)

शिक्षा मंत्रालय भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत्त संस्थान 18 संस्थागत क्षेत्र, शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110016.

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQs)

An Autonomous Body under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India 18, Institutional Area, S.J.S Marg, New Delhi-110016.

Tel.:011-26521841

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in

Date:23.08.2024

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन E No 11350/202324/KV/C/HO)/

F.No.11350/202324/KVS(HQ)/Acad/INSPIRE

The Deputy Commissioner Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Regional Office –Ahmedabad, Bengaluru, Bhopal, Bhubaneswa'r & Ernakulam.

Subject- INSPIRE MANAK Scheme- Organization of 11th National Level Exhibition and Project Competition (NLEPC) for 2022-23 at New Delhi-reg.

Madam/Sir

As intimated vide letter dated 16.08.2024 by Deptt. of science and Technology, Ministry of Science and Technology, New Delhi that the 11<sup>th</sup> National Level Exhibition and Project Competition (NLEPC) 2022-23 of the selected students from SLEPC is scheduled to be held from 17-19 September, 2024 at New Delhi. The registration will start on 16<sup>th</sup> September 2024 from 02.00 p.m. onward at the venue. The list of 07 students selected for 11<sup>th</sup> National Level Exhibition and Project Competition (NLEPC) 2022-23 is enclosed for ready reference. Venue for the 11th National Level Exhibition and Project Competition (NLEPC) is to be intimated after getting the same from Department of Science & Technology.

Since the exhibition has been scheduled from 17-19 September, 2024 at New Delhi, it is requested to ensure that selected students for the Region should travel as contingent with confirmed tickets and should reach at Delhi on 16th September 2024 positively.

It is further requested to intimate the travel plan and details of students and escort teachers to Deputy Commissioner, KVS Regional Office, Delhi immediately after reservation of the tickets latest by 27.08.2023 with a copy to KVS HQ.

The Deputy Commissioner, KVS, Regional Office Delhi is requested to make necessary arrangements for boarding and lodging for students & escorts, and to and fro travel to the venue for the students and escort teachers.

Yours sincerely,

TR K Robora

Deputy Commissioner (Acad)

Copy to:

1. Shri Mahesh Patel Scientist G National Innovation Foundation-India (NIF), Department of Science & Technology, Ministry of Science & Technology, New Delhi

2. The Deputy Commissioner, KVS RO Delhi for information and necessary action.